
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/5/25 at
1:08:30 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/12/2019
Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

Accident reported

18  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Georgia

91,404  Last reported odometer reading

2018 DODGE DURANGO

R/T

VIN: 1C4SDHCT1JC219017
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/tWgHlzeu9WFR35QfPDaSXY6NIbFfG7yI2giPrUdkguOEKSTKD_Grk6DbDQkL7bRwKEBRTWFFgEdpAtOeIpX24c54U5tSqzqLwrgveJlUj5gqUEnuQ0Lcp0R8m_k9Ao9QgWwErHf51KP8kJndGQrGydH8Vkk-GBrX4J5cwsHVWP2b9ZmIOCtmR1ptxn4j4Cb8OvCsK5ytnKXRAh2PvIqCQUiT2-TQ6SYXZmSiR2YSCP_Zl0ZBGlbB6jI7rdp_5kYiGSttIih8Rg7Tn_wqw8-286_I6MKLCDTf5l3zt1_5CnGQ2TeK9YlqppADdTLH1FiEojDS1dIrDvSEgjkFnfgxDgFfBSXh6YoAM4bRYuX38AWdxVsDwxE7RvBAVDRlF_TPiEYK3PMst8bnRGApUI1U0Mc.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 02/12/2019.
Accident Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2017 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 5 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Georgia Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year 25,986/yr 5,779/yr

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
25,986 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/15/2017 3 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/21/2017 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/28/2017 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/05/2017 320 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/29/2017 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #772557173636963

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/02/2018 6,108 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Last reported odometer reading 61,014 91,404

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/EPCvonv3jeFxh2i1ajvlLHc5RwMS3MSg_79KYAjqH8ZWO-VNO7t8KoNjZwG2ghFPaWSoEekRDI9ex6FHVAnfBVMs_zssSHQTe43hxMF_unBO6j5YXqQeh_kQkoP2NMeklMjRRMS7Qf5sc9ZuMeOVltnyb3FSuCKPxRtMZrOaf5flQQvP6kdZfXdmLHd8KMxqfXlCrhWxy4YjFMTm0HC1Y7sE1u8cu3QbGeU1FRZSpOAd84i-i7sOHQU-8Scuium4rKdRcimvzlGNwO9RXjx8pmM7irYb25h-WkTva8IXcdIibN4JEwvREAUnyTZ6ScNOHHWgD4e3ITs1Be5bbEY1Vxli07KxLXMkSMPgoBMw96qjV1Br_AXlwYoy64F9LU-Hk0pgPS0gkaMujZIJ_TLyMtLD1iwLpw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/GaCSI9kW-uoZ7jV3oYCJUpHpQWyV9mrEY2fO8l7jsxhHvQtpNqlqJzsyoOazOO4rBJNNmKSUm0U2dDhjHHkYopXzGHZPQiyV-y4P8EamE2DDpZifTUQw9ajzVaGEO1y4Q1NMPv2EpKIGXL2RhBMGFppaDIr56mk_YoSR8gl6QuwMtmY-Tu6-8cq-zT4Etcgj05OCPRAZz5_maLEhO1mQ24U4TggF2wokZdJRwanHMs4qyrV1mXMt7ws5ui_g21spU9wvqVgPutO2E1IOBc7bZDf8xpUEbP4gAGjqpzfkfnvc76f7vqhedD5xmwW8WHWON6T4JJVhSFNB8lOs0lrI8yftCOeUqEVsCT4zqKEGZAFViX0lFaEj2yCuAEgYk6fU07DAnIygDP1U1CWUIIf5nwQ3-y1Rmg.cfx


770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076 Customer
Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/20/2018 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #772557173636963

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/27/2018 11,610 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/10/2018 17,481 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/04/2018 23,339 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/27/2018 30,012 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/23/2019 34,763 Calavan Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Lithia Springs, GA

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-



770-942-1102
calavancdjrwest.com/

4.3 / 5.0

379 Verified Reviews

5,280 Customer
Favorites

02/12/2019 Damage Report Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

03/12/2019 38,093 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/22/2019 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #772557173636963

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-
-

-



06/27/2019 46,126 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/21/2020 56,311 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/23/2020 60,367 AutoNation Honda
Thornton Road
Lithia Springs, GA
770-674-6078
autonation.com

4.3 / 5.0

311 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
One tire replaced
Tire(s) replaced

04/03/2020 61,014 AutoNation Honda
Thornton Road
Lithia Springs, GA
770-674-6078
autonation.com

4.3 / 5.0

311 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Four tires balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,779 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/10/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/21/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #770033282965965

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



Vehicle color noted as Black

06/09/2020 South Atlanta Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Union City, GA
770-306-3372
southatlantacdjr.com/

3.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

1,076
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/19/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #770033282965965

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/17/2021 73,526 Grand Auto Center
Atlanta, GA
404-549-9681
grandautocenter.busines
s.site/

4.3 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake rotor(s) replaced

08/20/2021 74,193 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/20/2021 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #770033282965965

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/24/2021 75,329 Calavan Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Lithia Springs, GA
770-942-1102
https://calavancdjrwest.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0

379 Verified Reviews

5,280
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/20/2022 76,473 Calavan Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Lithia Springs, GA
770-942-1102
https://calavancdjrwest.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0

379 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-



5,280
Customer
Favorites

03/14/2022 77,189 Calavan Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Lithia Springs, GA
770-942-1102
https://calavancdjrwest.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0

379 Verified Reviews

5,280 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

08/23/2022 80,579 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/23/2022 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #770033282965965

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/14/2023 85,937 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/14/2023 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title #770033282965965

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/19/2024 91,404 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/19/2024 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #770033282965965

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/5/25 at 1:08:30 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/5/25 1:08:30 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 DODGE DURANGO
vehicle (VIN: 1C4SDHCT1JC219017), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/5/25 at 2:08 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

